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Sr 

No 

1 wN 

2 

3 

4 

6 

9 

Admitted number of students data may vary
Coordinator: Dr. Shirish B. Dhobe, Lecturer in Mechanical Engineering 

Co-Coordinator: Shri. Nitin D. Toradmal, Lecturer in Electronics Engineering

10 

11 

12 

Inst 

Code 

6125 

6024 Bharti Vidyapeeth's Institute of Pharmacy (Aided Wing), Pune 

6359 

6360 

6260 Rajgad Dnyanpeeth's College of Pharmacy, Bhor 

6364 

6372 

Post HSC Diploma (Pharmacy / HMCT/ SCT) Merit List Verification 2023-24 

6373 

6375 

Institute Name 

6380 

Poona Distict Education Association, Shankarrao Ursal College of 
Pharmacy(Diploma), Kharadi, Tal: Haveli 

6371 Dr. D.Y. Patil College of Pharmacy. Akurdi, Pune 

13 6384 

|Alard Charitable Trust's Alard College of Pharmacy. Marunje, Hinjewadi, 
Pune 

Chanakya Education. Soceity's, Indira Colege of Pharmacy, Tathawade, 
Pune 

Progressive Education Society's Modern College of Pharmacy( for 
Women), Moshi. (Tal.Haveli)

Poona Distict Education Association's Seth Govind Raghunath Sable 
College of Pharmacy,Saswad, Pune 

Shri Chatrapati SambhajiShikshan Sanstha's Sitabai Thite College of 
Pharmarcy. Shirur, (Ghodnadi). Pune 

Dr. D.Y. Patil Unitech Society's Dr. D.Y. Patil Institute of Pharmaceutical 

Science & Research, Pimpri, Pune 

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's College of Pharmacy. Thergaon( Kalewadi) 

,Pune 

6383 Kasturi Shikshan Sansthas College of Pharmacy, Shikrapur 

Genba Education Trust, Genba Sopanrao Moze College of Pharmacy. 
Wagholi

Total 
Admitted

67 

63 

43 

51 

66 

66 

68 

50 

65 

65 

64 

64 

DistrictScrutiny Center 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

|Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

|Government Polytechnic, Pune 

|Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

|Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Name and Designation of 
Scrutiny Officer 

1. Shri Sachin B.Yede 
Lecturer Mathamatics 

2. Shri Ajay D.Vihkankar 
Lecturer Electronics 

Shri.Balu B.Dome 
Lecturer Mechanical 

Engineering 

2. Smt. Lalita korde 

Lecturer Computer 
Engineering 

Mobile No of SO 

8600601716 

9767847485 

9623121292 

9766927023 



Sr 

No Code 

14 6385 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

Inst 

24 

25 

20 6495 

27 

6480 

6478 Bharti Vidyapeeths Institute of Pharmacy (Un Aided Wing). Pune 

6487 

6485 Vishal Junnar Seva Mandal's Institute of Pharmacy Ale, Pune 

6499 

6493 Vishal Junner Seva Mandal's Institute of Pharmacy for Women, Ale, Pune 

6506 

Institute Name 

Poona District Education Association, Shankarrao Ursal College of 
Pharmaceutical Sciences & Research Centre, Kharadi, Tal: Haveli 

6511 

26 6513 

Poona District Education Association Seth Govind Raghunath Sable 
College of Pharmacy(Poly), Saswad, Pune 

6498 Sharadchandra Pawar Institute of Pharmacy, Dhumberwadi, Junnar 

6514 

Jayawant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Jayawant Institute Of Pharmacy, 
Pune 

Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's Dr. D. Y. Patil Institute Of Pharmacy, Akurdi. 
Pune 

Shri. Jain Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Rasiklal M.Dhariwal College Of 
Pharmacy, Pune 

Jayawant Shikshan Prasark Mandal's Jaywantrao Sawant Institute Of 
Pharmacy, Hadapsar, Pune 

6512 Shivneri Foundation's Shivneri Institute Of Pharmacy, Khanapur, Junna. 

Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Institute Of Pharmacy, Haveli, 
Pune 

Lokseva Pratisthan's Lokseva Colege Of Pharmacy. Phulgaon, Haveli, 
Pune 

Abhinav Education Society's College Of Pharmacy, Narhe, Tal. Haveli, 
Dist Pune 

Total 

Admitted 

55 

46 

43 

38 

60 

28 

65 

26 

63 

67 

57 

45 

60 

66 

District Scrutiny Center 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Name and Designation of 
Scrutiny Officer 

1.Shri.Mahesh Pol 

Lecturer Mechanical 

Engineering 

2.Shri.Navnath Salve 

Lecturer Physics 

1. Shri.Pravin Thorat 

Lecturer English 

2. Smt. Snehal Ingavle 
Lecturer Computer 

Engineering 

Mobile No of SO 

8380077236 

9604392712 

9850011777 

8149153925 



St 

No 

28 

30 

31 

29 6523 

32 

33 

Inst 

34 

Code 

35 

6515 Siddhant College of Pharmacy. Alp Sudumbare, Maval 

36 

37 

38 

6524 

39 

40 

41 

42 

lnstitute Name 

6736 Shivnagar Vidya Prasarak Manda'ls Institute Of Pharmacy Malegaon 

6S79 

Maharashtra Cosmopolitan Education Society, Institute Of 
PhamacyDiploma), Azam Campaus, Pune 

Rameshwan Mauli Prathishtan of Bhalchnadra Institute of Pharmacy. 
Pune 

6833 Dattakala College of Pharmacy, Chincholi, Daund 

6903 

6S92Anusaya Institute of Pharmacy, Swami-Chincholi , Tal .Daund, Pune. 

Loknete Shn Dadapatii Pharate College of Pharmacy. At Post 
Manadavgan Pharata, Tal Shirur, Dist. Pune 

Indrayani Vidya Mand1r's Indrayani Institute of Pharmacy, Talegaon 

Dabhade 

6905 Navsahyadn Institute of Pharmacy, Naigaon( Nasarapur), Pune 

6914 

6906Del1ght College of Pharmacy. Koregaon Bhima 

6910 Samarth Institute of Pharmacy, Belhe, Junnar 

Institute of Phamaceutical Science & Research for Girls, (Bhigwan), 

Daund 

6915 Dnyanv1las College of Pharmacy, Dudulgaon Tal Haveli Dist Pune 

6916 Pharate Patil College of Pharmacy Diploma 

6918 Jyamata College of Pharmacy, Sarati 

Total 

Admitted 

52 

48 

65 

m 37 

61 

24 

50 

65 

29 

31 

38 

47 

65 

30 

DistrictScrutiny Center 

Pune Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

|Government Polytechnic, Pune 

|Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

|Government Polytechnic, Pune 

|Government Polytechnic, Pune 

|Government Polytechnic, Pune 

|Government Polytechnic, Pune 
Government Polytechnic, Pune 

3 OF 5 

Name and Designation of 
Scrutiny Officer 

1. Shri.RaviChauthmal
Lecturer Electrical

Engineering

2. Shri Sandip Palve 
Lecturer English 

1. Shri Sunil Mude 
Lecturer Civil Engineering 

2. Shri Vaibhav Deshpande 
Lecturer Mechanical 

Engineering 

Mobile No of SO 

9689989951 

9970275647 

9423973217 

9766194622 



Sr 
No Code 

43 

44 

45 

47 

48 

50 

46 6930 Delonix Society's Baramati College Of Phamacy, Barhanpur 

51 

52 

53 

49 6934 

55 

Inst 

56 

57 

58 

6921 Elixir Institute of Pharmacy, Pune 

59 

6922 Siddhant School of Pharmacy ( Women ), Pune 

Institute Name 

6927 S.S.P Shikshan Sansthas Siddhi College Of Pharmacy 

6931 Samarth College Of Pharmacy, AVP Belhe, Bangawadi 

6933 Sarsam Coliege Of Pharmacy, Palshiwadi 

54 6953 

6939 Delight Institute of Pharmacy. Koregaon Bhima 

Pune District Education Associations College Of Pharmacy Hadapsar 
Pune 

6942 School of Pharmacy and Research Centre, Baramati 

6943 Vidya Niketan College Of Pharmacy, Lakhewadi 

6952 Mahadev Kanchan College Of Phamaceutical Education And Research 

Varvand Gram Shikshan Sansthas Eknath Sitaram Divekar College Of 
Pharmacy Varvand 

6956 Trinity College Of Pharmacy Pune 

6962 Late Laxmibai Phadtare College of Pharmacy, Kalamb 

6989 

6980Jaihind College of Pharmacy 

6985VPS College of Pharmacy, Waksai, Lonavala 

SEF's Suryadatta College of Pharmacy, Healthcare, & Research 

(sCPHR), Bavdhan, Pune 

Total 

Admitted 

58 

30 

38 

38 

26 

40 

62 

48 

64 

59 

27 

41 

64 

57 

39 

33 

62 

DistrictScrutiny Center 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

|Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

|Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

|Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Name and Designation of 

Scrutiny Officer 

1. Smt.Vidya Nagalwar 
Lecturer Mathamatics 

2. Shri Vivek Kulkarni 

Lecturer English 

1. Smt.Deepti Saurkar 
Lecturer Physics 

2. Smt.Harshu Pawar 

Lecturer Computer 

Engineering 

Mobile No of SO 

9922530376 

9850773223 

9766311630 

9011351585 



Sr 

No 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

Inst 

Code 

6997 New Women's College of Pharmacy, Kolhapur 

6999 Sharad College of Pharmacy 

16101 |Angel College of Phamacy 

Institute Name 

16102 |Shr1 Ram College of Pharmacy. Nadevwadi 

16110SB Patil College of Pharmacy, Indapur 

65 6027 

66 6237 

Maharashtra State Institute of Hotel Management & Catering 
Technology.Pune 

Deocan Educaton Society's Technical Institute .Pune 
(Surtace Coating TechnologyY) 

Total 

Admitted 

33 

38 

0 

54 

43 

60 

40 

3205 

District Scrutiny Center 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

|Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Government Polytechnic, Pune 

Name and Designation of 
Scrutiny Officer 

1. Smt.Nanda Wagh 
Lecturer Computer 

Engineering 

2. Smt.Poonam Phaphat 
Lecturer Information 

Technology 

Mobile No of SO 

9090042948 

8087160142 

Dr. Vitthal S. Bandal 

Principal 
Government Polytechnic, Pune 
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