



शासकीय तंत्रनिकेतन,पुणे

(महाराष्ट्र शासनाची स्वायत्त संस्था) विद्यापीठ रोड, शिवाजीनगर, पुणे ४९१०१६



दुरध्वनी क्रं.. ०२०-२५६७६८१८, २५५५९२००

Emall: principal.gppune@dtemaharashtra.gov.in

जा.क्र.शातंनिपु/आस्था-२०२३/ 🔏 😽

दिनांक :

0 7 OCT 2023

कार्यालयीन आदेश:

संदर्भ : मा.सहसंचालक,तंत्रशिक्षण विभागीय कार्यालय पुणे यांचे दि. ०६.०७.२०२३ रोजीचे पत्र

संदर्भीय पत्रान्वये या संस्थेकडे सदर पत्रासोबत जोडलेल्या यादीप्रमाणे **६६** संस्थाच्या संचालनालयातंर्गत असलेल्या प्रथम पदिवका औषध निर्माणशास्त्र,एच,एम,सी.टी व सरफेस कोटिंग टेक्नॉलॉजी अभ्यासक्रम प्रवेशित विद्यार्थ्यांच्या प्रवेश पडताळणी व प्रवेश मान्यतेची प्रक्रिया राबविण्यासाठी कळिवलेले आहे. सदरची प्रक्रिया दि.०९.१०.२०२३ ते दि.१७.१०.२०२३ पर्यंत संस्थेत होणार असल्याने सदर प्रकिया पूर्ण करण्याकरीता या आदेशासोबत जोडलेल्या यादी प्रमाणे सिमती गठित करण्यांत येत आहे.

समितीने वर नमूद कालावधीत संस्थेतील कॉन्फरन्स हॉल, पहिला मजला, संगणक विभाग येथे दि.०९.१०.२०२३ ते दि.१७.१०.२०२३ या कालावधीत पूर्ण करावयाचे आहे. (समन्वयक, डॉ. शिरीष धोबे,अधिव्याख्याता यंत्र अभि. संपर्क क्रं. १४२३४ ३३६५८)

प्रथम पदविका औषध निर्माणशास्त्र,एच,एम,सी.टी व सरफेस कोटिंग टेक्नॉलॉजी अभ्यासक्रम प्रवेशित विद्यार्थ्यांच्या प्रवेश पडताळणी व प्रवेश मान्यतेची प्रक्रिया राबविताना सर्व अध्यापकांनी मा.सहसंचालक,तंत्रशिक्षण विभागीय कार्यालय पुणे यांच्या कार्यालयाकडून प्राप्त सूचनांचे तंतोतंत पालन करुन समन्वयक यांच्या मार्गदर्शनाखाली सदर काम पूर्ण करावयाचे आहे, तसेच समन्वयक यांनी दैनंदिन कामाचा अहवाल निम्नरवाक्षरीकारांना सादर करावा .

(डॉ. विठठल श्री. बांदल)

प्राचार्य

शासकीय तंत्रनिकेतन, पुणे

प्रतः माहिती व पुढील कार्यवाहीसाठी

- 1) मा.सहसंचालक,तंत्रशिक्षण विभागीय कार्यालय पुणे यांना सविनय सादर.
- 2) संबंधित संस्था (संदर्भीय परिपत्रकान्वये कळविण्यांत आलेल्या संस्था) त्यांना कळविण्यात येते की, दि.०९.१०.२०२३ ते दि.१७.१०.२०२३ या कालावधीत संबंधित कागदपत्रासह पडताळणीसाठी व प्रवेश मान्यतेसाठी उपस्थित रहावे.
- 3) सर्व समिती सदस्य यांना संबधित विभाग प्रमुख /प्राचार्य यांचे मार्फत.

Post HSC Diploma (Pharmacy / HMCT / SCT) Merit List Verification 2023-24

Admitted number of students data may vary

Coordinator: Dr. Shirish B. Dhobe, Lecturer in Mechanical Engineering

Co-Coordinator: Shri. Nitin D. Toradmal, Lecturer in Electronics Engineering

1	CO-COOI	dinator: Shri. Nitin D. Toradmai, Lecturer in Electronics Enginee	THE RESERVE TO SERVE	A PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		Name and Designation of	
Sr No	Inst Code	Institute Name	Total Admitted	District	Scrutiny Center	Scrutiny Officer	Mobile No of SO
1	6024	Bharti Vidyapeeth's Institute of Pharmacy (Aided Wing), Pune	67	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
2	6125	Poona District Education Association, Shankarrao Ursal College of Pharmacy(Diploma), Kharadi, Tal: Haveli	63	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	Shri Sachin B.Yede Lecturer Mathamatics	8600601716
3	6260	Rajgad Dnyanpeeth's College of Pharmacy, Bhor	43	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	Lecturer iviatriamatics	9767847485
4	1 6350 1	Alard Charitable Trust's Alard College of Pharmacy, Marunje, Hinjewadi, Pune	51	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	2. Shri Ajay D.Vihkankar	
5	6360	Chanakya Education. Soceity's, Indira College of Pharmacy, Tathawade, Pune	66	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	Lecturer Electronics	
6	6364	Progressive Education Society's Modern College of Pharmacy(for Women), Moshi.(Tal.Haveli)	66	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
7	6371	Dr. D.Y. Patil College of Pharmacy , Akurdi, Pune	68	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
8	6372	Poona District Education Association's Seth Govind Raghunath Sable College of Pharmacy , Saswad, Pune	50	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
9	6373	Shri Chatrapati Sambhaji Shikshan Sanstha's Sitabai Thite College of Pharmarcy, Shirur, (Ghodnadi). Pune	65	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	Shri.Balu B.Dome Lecturer Mechanical Engineering 2. Smt. Lalita korde	9623121292
10	6375	Dr. D.Y. Patil Unitech Society's Dr. D.Y. Patil Institute of Pharmaceutical Science & Research, Pimpri, Pune	65	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
11	6380	Marathwada Mitra Mandal's College of Pharmacy, Thergaon(Kalewadi) ,Pune	64	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	Lecturer Computer Engineering	9766927023
12	6383	Kasturi Shikshan Sansthas College of Pharmacy, Shikrapur	9	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
13	6384	Genba Education Trust, Genba Sopanrao Moze College of Pharmacy, Wagholi	64	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		

8n2 7/10/2023

Sr No	Inst Code	Institute Name	Total Admitted	District	Scrutiny Center	Name and Designation of Scrutiny Officer	Mobile No of SO
14		Poona District Education Association, Shankarrao Ursal College of Pharmaceutical Sciences & Research Centre, Kharadi, Tal: Haveli	55	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		8380077236 9604392712
15	6478	Bharti Vidyapeeths Institute of Pharmacy (Un Aided Wing), Pune	46	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
16		Poona District Education Association Seth Govind Raghunath Sable College of Pharmacy(Poly),Saswad, Pune	43	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	1.Shri.Mahesh Pol	
17	6485	Vishal Junnar Seva Mandal's Institute of Pharmacy, Ale, Pune	38	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	Lecturer Mechanical Engineering	
18	6487	Jayawant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Jayawant Institute Of Pharmacy, Pune	60	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	2.Shri.Navnath Salve Lecturer Physics	
19	6493	Vishal Junner Seva Mandal's Institute of Pharmacy for Women, Ale, Pune	28	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
20		Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's Dr. D. Y. Patil Institute Of Pharmacy, Akurdi, Pune	65	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
21	6498	Sharadchandra Pawar Institute of Pharmacy, Dhumberwadi, Junnar	26	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
22	6499	Shri. Jain Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Rasiklal M.Dhariwal College Of Pharmacy, Pune	63	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
23	6506	Jayawant Shikshan Prasark Mandal's Jaywantrao Sawant Institute Of Pharmacy, Hadapsar, Pune	67	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	1. Shri.Pravin Thorat Lecturer English 2. Smt. Snehal Ingavle Lecturer Computer Engineering	9850011777
24	6511	Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Institute Of Pharmacy, Haveli, Pune	57	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
25	6512	Shivneri Foundation's Shivneri Institute Of Pharmacy, Khanapur, Junna.	45	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		8149153925
26	6513	Lokseva Pratisthan's Lokseva College Of Pharmacy, Phulgaon, Haveli, Pune	60	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
27	6514	Abhinav Education Society's College Of Pharmacy, Narhe, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune	66	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		



Sr No	Inst	STATE OF THE PARTY.	Institute Name	Total Admitted	District	Scrutiny Center	Name and Designation of Scrutiny Officer	Mobile No of SO
28	651	15 Sid	dhant College of Pharmacy, A/p Sudumbare, Maval	49	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		9689989951
29	652	23 Ma	aharashtra Cosmopolitan Education Society, Institute Of larmacy(Diploma), Azam Campaus , Pune	52	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	1. Shri Ravi Chauthmal	
30	65	- 24 I	ameshwari Mauli Prathishtan of Bhalchnadra Institute of Pharmacy, une	48	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	Lecturer Electrical Engineering	
31	67	736 S	hivnagar Vidya Prasarak Manda'ls Institute Of Pharmacy Malegaon	65	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	2. Shri Sandip Palve	9970275647
3	2 6	833 D	Dattakala College of Pharmacy, Chincholi, Daund	37	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	Lecturer English	
3	3 6		oknete Shn. Dadapatil Pharate College of Pharmacy, At Post Manadavgan Pharata, Tal.Shirur, Dist. Pune	61	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
1	34 6	6892	Anusaya Institute of Pharmacy, Swami-Chincholi , Tal .Daund, Pune.	24	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
	35		Indrayani Vidya Mandir's Indrayani Institute of Pharmacy, Talegaon Dabhade	50	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
	36	6905	Navsahyadri Institute of Pharmacy, Naigaon(Nasarapur), Pune	65	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
	37	6906	Delight College of Pharmacy, Koregaon Bhima	29	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	1. Shri Sunil Mude Lecturer Civil Engineering	9423973217
	38	6910	Samarth Institute of Pharmacy, Belhe , Junnar	31	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	2. Shri Vaibhav Deshpande Lecturer Mechanical Engineering	
	39	6914	Institute of Pharmaceutical Science & Research for Girls, (Bhigwan), Daund	38	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		9766194622
	40	6915	Charmony Dudulggon Tal Haveli Dist Pune	47	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
	41	6916	Pharate Patil College of Pharmacy Diploma	65	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
	42	6918	1 Di concesi Carati	30	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		



Sr No	Inst Code	Institute Name	Total Admitted	District	Scrutiny Center	Name and Designation of Scrutiny Officer	Mobile No of SO
43	6921	Elixir Institute of Pharmacy, Pune	58	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
44	6922	Siddhant School of Pharmacy (Women), Pune	30	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
45	6927	S.S.P Shikshan Sansthas Siddhi College Of Pharmacy	38	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	1 Cash Vidua Nagalusa	9922530376
46	6930	Delonix Society's Baramati College Of Pharmacy, Barhanpur	38	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	Smt.Vidya Nagalwar Lecturer Mathamatics Shri Vivek Kulkarni Lecturer English	9850773223
47	6931	Samarth College Of Pharmacy, A/P Belhe, Bangarwadi	26	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
48	6933	Sarsam College Of Pharmacy, Palshiwadi	40	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
49		Pune District Education Associations College Of Pharmacy Hadapsar Pune	62	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
50	6939	Delight Institute of Pharmacy, Koregaon Bhima	48	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
51	6942	School of Pharmacy and Research Centre, Baramati	64	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
52	6943	Vidya Niketan College Of Pharmacy, Lakhewadi	59	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
53	6952	Mahadev Kanchan College Of Pharmaceutical Education And Research	27	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
54	6953	Varvand Gram Shikshan Sansthas Eknath Sitaram Divekar College Of Pharmacy Varvand	41	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	Smt.Deepti Saurkar Lecturer Physics	9766311630
55	6956	Trinity College Of Pharmacy Pune	64	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	2. Smt.Harshu Pawar	
56	6962	Late Laxmibai Phadtare College of Pharmacy, Kalamb	57	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	Lecturer Computer Engineering	9011351585
57	6980	Jaihind College of Pharmacy	39	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
58	6985	VPS College of Pharmacy, Waksai, Lonavala	33	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
59	6989	SEF's Suryadatta College of Pharmacy, Healthcare, & Research (SCPHR), Bavdhan, Pune	62	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		



Sr No	Inst Code	Institute Name	Total Admitted	District	Scrutiny Center	Name and Designation of Scrutiny Officer	Mobile No of SO
60	6997	New Women's College of Pharmacy, Kolhapur	33	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
61	6999	Sharad College of Pharmacy	38	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	1	
62	16101	Angel College of Phamacy	0	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	1. Smt.Nanda Wagh Lecturer Computer	9090042948
63	16102	Shri Ram College of Pharmacy, Nadevwadi	54	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune	Engineering 2. Smt.Poonam Phaphat Lecturer Information Technology	
64	16110	S.B. Patil College of Pharmacy, Indapur	43	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		
65	6027	Maharashtra State Institute of Hotel Management & Catering Technology, Pune	60	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		8087160142
66	6237	Deccan Education Society's Technical Institute ,Pune (Surface Coating Technology)	40	Pune	Government Polytechnic, Pune		

3205

Dr. Vitthal S. Bandal

Principal

Government Polytechnic, Pune